

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION ROADWAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUAN.	DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER Pace Construction Co., LLC and Excavating Inc.		(2) BIDDER L Krupp Construction Inc_	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
202-22.30	Removal of Rigid Pavement	S.Y.	249.6	\$60.00	\$ 14,976.00	\$49.25	\$ 12,292.80	\$18.50	\$ 4,617.60
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	48.9	\$100.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$318.00	\$ 15,550.20	\$155.00	\$ 7,579.50
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$633.15	\$ 633.15	\$1.00	\$ 1.00	\$1.00	\$ 1.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	274.6	\$6.00	\$ 1,647.60	\$2.66	\$ 730.44	\$10.00	\$ 2,746.00
404-12.67	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 64-22)DLP	Ton	578	\$90.00	\$ 52,020.00	\$76.50	\$ 44,217.00	\$87.90	\$ 50,806.20
404-12.72	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)DLP	Ton	3608	\$90.00	\$ 324,720.00	\$76.00	\$ 274,208.00	\$91.90	\$ 331,575.20
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Pavement	Ton	64.5	\$200.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$162.00	\$ 10,449.00	\$113.00	\$ 7,288.50
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	63.9	\$200.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$262.00	\$ 16,741.80	\$113.00	\$ 7,220.70
405-30.30	Type "X" Bituminous Concrete (Base)	Ton	99.2	\$175.00	\$ 17,360.00	\$150.00	\$ 14,880.00	\$100.05	\$ 9,924.96
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal	1840	\$5.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$2.70	\$ 4,968.00	\$4.45	\$ 8,188.00
412-10.00	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing	S.Y.	33241	\$2.25	\$ 74,792.25	\$1.20	\$ 39,889.20	\$1.60	\$ 53,185.60
502-19.85	Fiber Mesh Reinforced Concrete Pavement (10")	S.Y.	211.3	\$85.00	\$ 17,960.50	\$81.08	\$ 17,132.20	\$74.50	\$ 15,741.85
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	300	\$3.00	\$ 900.00	\$3.77	\$ 1,131.00	\$4.10	\$ 1,230.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	15	\$750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$115.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$925.00	\$ 13,875.00
604-22.19	Grated Trough (19')	Each	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,155.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$7,115.00	\$ 7,115.00
608-10.90	Remove and Replace Concrete Median/Island	S.Y.	26.9	\$120.00	\$ 3,228.00	\$63.00	\$ 1,694.70	\$131.25	\$ 3,530.63
608-51.10	Paved Approach (10"), Meramec Sand and Gravel	S.Y.	38.3	\$75.00	\$ 2,872.50	\$76.50	\$ 2,929.95	\$74.50	\$ 2,853.35
609-30.10	Asphalt Curb	L.F.	800	\$20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$17.05	\$ 13,640.00
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$23,750.71	\$ 23,750.71	\$5,205.00	\$ 5,205.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$69,500.00	\$ 69,500.00	\$47,775.00	\$ 47,775.00
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit - Block & Gravel	Each	8	\$75.00	\$ 600.00	\$120.00	\$ 960.00	\$25.00	\$ 200.00
SUB TOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$ 650,730.00		\$ 568,506.00		\$ 594,599.09
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS									
904-85.05	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In 3/4" Conduit and Pull Boxes)	L.F.	650	\$1.00	\$ 650.00	\$0.40	\$ 260.00	\$0.40	\$ 260.00
904-85.06	Cable, Detector Loop, #14 Gauge, 1 Conductor, w/Tube Jacket (In Sawed Slot)	L.F.	3924	\$5.00	\$ 19,620.00	\$3.50	\$ 13,734.00	\$3.50	\$ 13,734.00
COUNTY TRAFFIC SIGNAL ITEMS					\$ 20,270.00		\$ 13,994.00		\$ 13,994.00
PROJECT TOTAL					\$ 671,000.00		\$ 582,500.00		\$ 608,593.09
DBE REQUIRED 10%					10%		10%		10%